The Executive committee of the Mandeni Municipality, acting under the authority of section 75 of the Municipal Systems Act (No. 32 of 2000) hereby published the subjoined tariffs of charges as made by the municipality of the said Municipality for 2025/26

Mr S G Khuzwayo Municipal Manager

MANDENI MUNICIPALITY

2025/26 TARIFFS OF CHARGES

All tariffs shown hereunder are net, and any taxes, such as Value Added Tax will be added on.

Unless otherwise indicated, these tariffs shall apply to all areas in Mandeni

1 ADVERTISING				
Licence fees for advertising signs	1.05	1.04		
(a) Temporary signs General advertisement of events, meetings				
(i) 0 - 20 or part thereof per posterR	56.63	59.07		
(ii) 30 - 50 or part thereof per posterR	28.32	29.53		
(iii) Banners (per banner)R	431.62	450.18		
(iv) Advertisement TrailerR	431.62	450.18		
Refundable deposit is 50% of the advertisement feeR				
(b) Signs other than temporary signs:				

(i)	For each sign, or each block of signs Regulation18(6) for 12 monthsf	₹ 481.38	502.08
(ii)	For each sign, or each block of signs Regulation 18(6) for 6 months	₹ 280.33	292.39
2 BUILDING PL	AN TARIFFS		
2.1. Every application following fees:	on for the approval of any building plan shall be accompanied by the		
(a) New buildings - first 20 square meters of floor space		
(b)	Industrial Buidlings - first 300 square meters of floor spaceF Every m ² thereafterF		
(c)	Minor works in terms of the National Building Regulations Or other work not listed	₹ 269.17	280.74
	Alterations and additions, per square meter of additional	9.42	
areaF	ζ	269.17	280.74
(e)	Amended plans with no increase in floor areaF	269.17	280.74
(f)	Plans which have lapsed and are resubmitted without alteration	25% of original fees	25% of original fees
fees)	(g) Swimming pools, (additional to other building	g 269.1 7	280.74
(h)	Boundary walls or retaining walls over one meter high (additional to		
	other building plan fees)F	269.17	280.74
(i)	Pre-scrutiny of plans for commentR		
(j)	Sidewalk deposit (Verge fees)R	807.50	842.23

2.2. TOWNSHIP LAYOUT PLANS

2.2.1 A4		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	33.92	35.37
Film	42.53	44.36
Media - Line Map		
Paper	14.27	14.88
Film	19.92	20.77
2.2.2 A3		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	56.53	58.96
Film	70.79	73.84
Media - Line Map		
Paper	28.26	29.48
Film	36.88	38.46
2.2.3 A2		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	113.05	117.91
Film	127.32	132.79
Media - Line Map		
Paper	70.79	73.84
Film	84.79	88.43
2.2.4 A1		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	127.32	132.79
Film	169.58	176.87
Media - Line Map		
Paper	113.05	117.91
Film	127.32	132.79
2.2.5 A0		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	254.36	265.30
Film	282.63	294.78
Media - Line Map		_3 •
Paper	141.31	147.39
r = 1		

Film		155.58	162.27
3 ELECTRICITY SUPPLY TARIFFS		1.11	1.14
3.1 Domestic Consumers ,churches and old age homes		2.7265	3.1164
		2.7521	3.1456
O.A.A. O and a support to a support to the support	- // /	2.7772	3.1743
3.1.1 Consumption charge	c/Kwh	c/Kwh	
Inclining Block Tariff in c/kWh			
0 - 50		1.5728	1.7977
51 - 350		2.1464	2.4533
351 - 600		2.3540	2.6907
> 600		3.1973	3.6546
3.1.2 Domestic high			
Monthly service charge(which excludes any kilowatt hour of electricity consumed			
For a single-phase connection per month		396.29	452.96
For a three-phase connection per month		612.58	700.18
Indigent user		Nil	Nil
3.2. Businesses, clubs, boarding houses, hotels, schools and hostels,			
Government/Provincial			
3.2.1. Monthly service charge(which charge excludes any kilowatt hour of electricity			
For a single-phase connection per month		612.58	700.18
For a three-phase connection per month		1,691.02	1,932.84
3.2.2. Consumption Charge	/Kwh	/Kwh	
Irrespective of kwh used		2.87	3.28
3.2.3 Commercial Prepaid			
For single -phase connection per month		3.66	4.19
3.3. Large Consumers			
3.3.1. Monthly service charge (which charge excluded any kilowatt hour of electricity			
consumed)		2,021.15	2,310.17
3.3.2. Consumption charge for KVA		451.91	516.54

3.3.3. Consumption charges Irrespective of kwh used	/Kwh	0.70	/Kwh	0.80
3.4. Bulk supply at 11 000 V 3.4.1. Monthly supply at 11 000 V				
Monthly service charge (which charge excludes any kilowatt)		2,140.50		2,446.60
Where 50 KVA or more is installed 3.4.2. Consumption charge	/Kwh	451.65	/Kwh	516.23
Irrespective of kwh used	/KWII	1.38	//XWII	1.58
3.5. Testing Fee				
3.5.1 Special fee for testing installation at consumers request, including Compliance tests 3.5.2 Meter test		2,487.35		2,843.04
Single phase conventional meter		1,305.87		1,492.61
400V Three phase conventional meter		2,829.38		3,233.98
11 kv meter			Cost + 10%	
Special Provision for Electricity			Cost + 10%	
3.5.3 Inspection fee: after failure upon first test		621.83		710.75
3.5.4 Fee for checking meter reading (which fee will be refunded should the reading be found to be incorrect)		310.90		355.36
(which lee will be relatided should the reading be found to be incorrect)		310.90		355.36
3.6 Disconnection Charge				
Final notice of demand				
3.6.1 Properties within the municipal boundaries		621.83		710.75
3.6.2 Properties outside the municipal boundaries(plus R2.00/km)		621.83		710.75
3.7 Reconnection Charge (penalties for services that may be disconnected if not				
paid on due date)				
Properties within municipality				
3.7.1 For non-payment of account		738.42		844.01
3.7.2 For other reasons, per each occasion		738.42		844.01
Properties outside municipal boundary		0.00		0.00
3.7.3 For non-payment of account3.7.4 For other reasons, per each occasion (plus R2.00/km)		738.42 738.42		844.01 844.01
3.7.5 Connection charge – after office hours		1,476.86		1,688.06
G. 1.0 Connection onarge – arter office flours		1,47 3.00		1,000.00
3.8 Disconnection				
Where disconnection is performed by a private contractor at the request of the		, .=		
Chief Financial Officer		1,150.87		1,315.44

3.9 Connection Charge

3.9.1 60 A single-phase From the nearest point of supply not exceeding 40 m to the boundary of the property requiring connection	7,097.01	8,111.88
 3.9.2 60 A Three-phase From the nearest point of supply not exceeding 40 m to the boundary of the property requiring connection 3.9.3 In addition to the charges prescribed in sub-paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof, there shall be 	25,702.67	29,378.16
paid a charge representing the cost of material and labour plus 10% of such cost in respect of the connection from the boundary of the property requiring connection to the		
meter on the said property and in the event of the distance from the nearest point of supply to such boundary exceeding 40m in respect of such additional distance 3.9.4 In the above, costs include the cost of the meter equipment and cables and service apparatus, all of which shall remain the property of the Council		
3.9.5 When overhead service connection to any property has to be reconstructed as to comply with the Machinery Occupational Safety Act a fee shall be paid in advance	575.43	657.72
3.10. Connection fees for the supply of Electricity to Building Contractors 3.10. Connections other than 3 phase		
1 Connection fees (including disconnection) Minimum monthly charge	6,695.29 545.39	7,652.72 623.39
Plus all kilowatt hours consumed at Maximum period of supply 6 months 3.10. 3 phase connections	R0.75/ kwh	R0.75/ kwh
Connection fees (including disconnection)	24,247.81	27,715.24
Minimum monthly charge Plus all kilowatt hours consumed at Maximum period of supply 6 months	1,505.54 R0.75/ kwh	1,720.83 R0.75/ kwh
3.11 Supply of electricity to Signboards Irrespective of kwh used per month	843.97	964.66
3.12 Availability charge An availability charge is payable in respect of all properties, which can be yet or not served by the electricity reticulation network	Nil	Nil
3.13 Tampering fee	6,675.02	7,629.55
3.14 Special Meter reading (on request)	1,227.59	1,403.14

3.15 Certificate of Compliance – revisit fee	1,381.04	1,578.53
3.16 Inspection of Installation (on request)	2,685.35	3,069.36
3.17 DEPOSITS		
Deposits referred to in bylaw 7(1) of the bylaws, are calculated at three times the shall		
be at least the following: Domestic consumerR	9,264.47	10,589.29
Small Scale consumerR	9,264.47	10,589.29
Bulk consumerR	21,308.68	24,355.82
Digger / loader per hour	614.40	640.82
5 HIRE OF PUBLIC HALLS		
 TUGELA,MANQAKAZI,ISITHEBE,MACAMBINI,HLOMENDLINI A. For meetings and other functions where promotion of culture is involved, or other functions approved by the Council: 	1,759.73	1,835.40
(i) TUGELA,MANQAKAZI,ISITHEBE,MACAMBINI HALL MEETING ROOMS		
(a) Conducted for personal gain (per session)R	130.26	135.86
(b) Not conducted for personal gain (per session)R	52.95	55.23
A session will be:		

Morning 09h00 - 13h30 Afternoon 14h30 - 18h30 Evening 19h30 - 24h00

B. (i) HIRE OF SUNDUMBILI HALL (INCLUDING KITCHEN)

The hours of use for the above will be 07h00-24h00 (or part thereof) and a session will be three hours or part thereof.

Per function:

	Per Day	Per Day	
For personal gain	R	6,955.92	7,255.02
Wedding Events	R	4,172.92	4,352.36
ReligiousR		2,781.95	2,901.57
Political and public meetings	R	2,781.95	2,901.57

C. DEPOSITS

Deposits to be paid in advance in cash. Temporary bookings will be accepted subject to 50% of the required deposit being paid in advance and the balance payable 24 hours prior to the event.

Deposit Charges

(i)	Twice	the hi	ire charge of	f other Community Halls	

(ii) l	Deposit for hiring Isibusisiwe	R 7,324.07	7,639.00
--------	--------------------------------	-------------------	----------

the

Municipality at the time of making the reservation.

- (ii) The hirer shall be responsible for all damages, breakages, or losses in
 - respect of the Council's property during the hire of the public hall and may be required to lodge a deposit at the discretion of the Municipal Manager.
- (iii) The Council shall not be responsible for the property of the hirer, spectator, or any other person, and the hirer shall make all the

necessary arrangements for the safety of the public halls and kitchen during the period of lease

E. Rebates

the

Municipality, on any of the above tariffs.

6 JOBBING AND TARIFFS NOT PROVIDED FOR

Any work undertaken or tariffs for which no specific provision exists in the Tariffs of Charges, shall be subject to –

- (i) the prior approval of the Municipal Manager;
- (ii) prepayment of the estimated costs as calculated by the CFO, and there shall be payable a sum calculated at cost plus 10% thereof.

7 MISCELLANEOUS

(1)	Search fees – per p	·	nt or file produce	d for the Council's	47.01	49.03
	Сору	per	page	- building/site	5.66	5.91
(2)	Valuation roll – per	сору		R	339.80	354.41
(3)	Voters list – per cop	ру		R	Cost + 25%	Cost + 25%
	4) Certificat	tes – R	per each	certificate/affidavit	42.47	44.30
(5)	Bylaws – per page.			R	5.66	5.91
(6)	Extracts and minute	es of meeting	s			
	(a) per page			R	5.66	5.91

	(b) per inspectionR	5.66	5.91
(7)	Photo copy charges		
	(a) A4 – per pageR	2.27	2.36
	(b) A3 - per pageR	3.11	3.25
(8)	Valuation appealsR	269.01	280.57
(9)	Township plan - per planR	Cost + 10%	Cost + 10%
(10)	Rates clearance- per certificateR	242.11	252.52
(11)	Clearing of lots:		
	(a) for the first 1400m ² R	1,316.72	1,373.33
	(b) for each subsequent m ² R	0.99	1.03
(12)	Deposits for the use of sidewalks by any person requiring using the same for whatever purpose shall be determined by the responsible officer.		
document. document. document.	R	60.00 450.00 600.00	60.00 450.00 600.00

8 PUBLIC LIBRARY

(1) Penalties on overdue items:

As prescribed in terms of provincial notice no.87 of 1953, as amended from time to time.

(2)	Photocopy charges		
	(a) A4 - per pageR	1.42	1.48
	(b) A3 - per pageR	1.98	2.07
(3)	Hire of Activities Room - Sundumbili - per hourR	141.58	147.67
(4)	Deposit - Hire of Activities Room - double hire fee	Double hire fee	Double hire fee
9 REFUSE	REMOVAL SERVICE		
(1) Business Refuse:		
А	Il areas in Mandeni		
(i)	Where refuse is accumulated for collection in approved receptacles -		
	per bagR	31.91	33.28
	per bin/receptacleR	58.49	61.01
	per drumR	132.94	138.66
	per loadR	to number of bags and	Volume of waste collected to be equated to number of bags and the rate per bag shall be applied as determined by the Council
(ii)	Where refuse is other wise accumulated for collection - per load or part		
/iii\	thereof	Same as above	Same as above
(III)	riospitais, scrioois, perievoletit societies and institutions.		

	(i)	per bag, per collection	.R	26.59	27.73
	(ii)	per bin/receptacle, per collection	.R	53.18	55.46
(iv)	oth	ner-		Volume of waste	
	(i)	per 5 receptacles or part thereof, per collection	R		Volume of waste collected to be equated to number of bags
	(ii)	per load or part thereof	.R		and the rate per bag shall be
(2)		arden or other bulky refuse from other than trade and manufacturing emises			applied as determined by the Council
	(i)	per load of 4 cubic meters or part thereof	R	893.36	931.78
	(ii)	per load of 1 cubic meter or part thereof	R	223.34	232.94
(3)	Re	moval other refuse			
	(i)	Building rubble- per load or part thereof	.R	1,381.64	1,441.05
((ii)	Removal of scrap vehicles	.R	2,803.21	2,923.75
(i	iii)	Removal and disposal of carcasses	.R	920.17	959.73
. ,		nestic refuse (for the amount of services deemed necessary by the uncil) in all areas - per dwelling house including churches per month,per 5 bags			
		or part thereof	.R	187.71	195.78
((b)	per flat per month, per 5 bags or part thereof	R	187.71	195.78
Ò	con	municipality shall collect from the owner or occupier of the premises cerned a deposit sufficient to cover charges for the services for two otherwise resolved by Council.		nil	nil

10 PUBLIC SWIMMING POOL

Admission charges;

	(1)	Daily,	per	admission	per	Child	under	12	45.00	45.00
				admission	nor	۸ طریا د	above	12	15.00	15.00
	(1) 	Daily,	per R	admission	per	Adult	above	12	20.00	20.00
(2)	Use of	swimming	g pool by	/ professional c	oach foi	r coaching	purposes,	per		
(0)									460.65	480.46
(3)			-	g during the user competition ga		-			83.19	86.77
	purpos	es per coa	acining of	r competition ga		gathering			230.35	240.25
11 TOWN PLAN	INING N	MATTERS	.							
R		OUEME.	144 DO						5.33	5.56
TOWN PLAN	INING S A 4	SCHEME	MAPS						307.67	320.90
(-)	, , ,								007.07	020.00
(3)	A 3								834.77	870.67
(4)	A0-1								388.72	405.43
2. Town Plan	ning Zo	ning Certi	ficate						77.45	80.78
3. Township										
(i) Establishm			p						6,179.08	6,444.78
(ii) Extension			,						6,179.08	6,444.78
				neral plan of a t)			6,179.08	6,444.78
				an approved to	wnsnip				1,219.01	1,271.43
(v) Amendme	ini io a i	ayout piai	11						2,060.19	2,148.78
4. Land use	Scheme	9								
(i) Adoption o	of a land	use sche	me						6,179.08	6,444.78
(ii) Amendme									6,179.08	6,444.78
(iii) Developn	nent situ	ated outs	ide of a	scheme					4,191.91	4,372.16
5. Use Right	s									

(i) Rezoning(ii) Special consent(iii) Issuing of a zoning certificate(iv) Issuing of Valuation Certificate	2,487.78 2,060.19 74.63 50.00	2,594.75 2,148.78 77.84 50.00
6. Restrictive Conditions (i) Removal of restrictive conditions of title	2,798.75	2,919.10
7. Subdivision and Consolidation (i) Subdivision basic fee (ii) Subdivision per erven in addition to basic fee (iii) Consolidation (iv)Consolidation - 5 or more stands in addition to basic fee	1,243.89 124.39 1,243.89 124.39	1,297.38 129.74 1,297.38 129.74
8. Relaxations Building line relaxation Relaxation of a height restriction Municipal servitude	557.46 557.46 294.43	581.43 581.43 307.09
9.Closure of Public Space (i) Permanent Closure (ii)Temporary Closure - Street (exclude funeral) (iii) Temporary Closure - Park	2,487.78 373.17 373.17	2,594.75 389.21 389.21
10. Lodging an Appeal (SPLUMA) 11. Land Use Contravention(starting from the day issued a contravention letter)	644.21	671.92
(i) Commercial (ii) Residential (iii) Industrial (iv) Agriculture	1,159.59 579.79 1,352.85 837.48	1,209.45 604.72 1,411.02 873.49

12 CEMETERY TARIFFS

(1)	Tariff for resident of Mandeni	Self Prepared	d Prepared	Self Prepared	d Prepared
	(a) Burial of a stillborn infant	23.01	399.59	23.01	399.59
	(b) Burial of a person under the age of twelve years	28.57	801.35	28.57	801.35
	(c) Burial of a person over the age of twelve years	37.28	1203.02	37.28	1203.02

(2) Tariff for non-residents of Mandeni

(a) Burial of stillborn infant	n/a	1335.48	n/a	1335.48
(b) Burial of a person under the age of twelve years	n/a	2276.03	n/a	2276.03
(c) Burial of a person over the age of twelve years	n/a	3204.96	n/a	3204.96

13 HIRE OF SPORTS FIELDS

Soccer and athletics fields or any other sport facility not expressly listed.

Local clubs and schools

	C	Rent per month or part thereof for training on one day a week exclompetitions	R	86.91		90.65
	C	Rent per month or part thereof for training on two days per wook e ompetitions	R	217.30 284.71 of which R95.13 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	284.71 of which R95.13 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	226.64
(a)	Provir	ncial competitions (per occasion)	R	708.63 of which R141.74 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	708.63 of which R141.74 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	
(b)	Interna	ational competitions (per occasion)	R		1514.91 of which R252.45 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	5
(c)	Ngced	domhlophe Stadium (per occasion)	R		1048.85 of which R185.95 is refundable if the grounds are found to be in order after the competition	5

Tennis, softball and netball courts

Local clubs and schools

	(i) (ii)	Rent per month or part thereof for training on one day a week excluding competitions	41.29		43.07
	(iii)	Competitions (per occasion)R	143.71 of which R45.03 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	143.71 of which R45.03 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	
(a)	Provincial of	competitions (per occasion)R	423.57 of which R223.50 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	423.57 of which R223.50 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	
(b)	Internationa	al competitions (per occasion)R	565.50 of which R356.93 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	565.50 of which R356.93 is refundable if the courts are found to be in order after the competition	
14 TRA	FFIC AND	SECURITY			
	` '	Removal of Light Motor Vehicles from Public Roads Public Spaces			
	(2) Rele	ase of Impounded Vehicles	706.23	3	748.60
	(3) Impo	ounding Fees per day	447.71		474.57
	(4) Esco	ort Fee (per hour per officer)	261.28	3	276.95
	(5) Esco	ort Fee (per vehicle)	261.28	3	276.95

(6)	Service of Summons: Personal Non-personal	65.32	69.24
(7)	Taxi Stand Permits	261.28	276.95
(8)	Permit Application	65.32	69.24
15 DOG LICE	ENCING		
(1)	Bails & Fines (Admission of Guilt)		
	(a) Dogs (Failure to licence)	197.19	209.02
	(Failure to control)	197.19	209.02
(2)	Fees		
	(a) Dog Licences Dog Any dog in excess of two	105.99	112.35
(3)	Tariff of Charges		
	(a) General By-Laws Dog Control Seizure of Dog Conveyance to Pound	70.54 141.09	74.78 149.55
(4)	Bystand	141.09	149.55
(5)	Loud Hailing - per day	130.64	138.48
Application	S LICENCES FEES n for business licence raders Permit	358.17 358.17	379.66 379.66

17 RENTAL OF INFORMAL TRADERS STALLS (TYPE A)	406.65	424.14
RENTAL OF INFORMAL TRADERS STALLS (TYPE B)	209.83	218.86
RENTAL OF INFORMAL TRADERS STALLS (TYPE C)	162.66	169.66
RENTAL OF VACANT TRADING SPACE (TYPE D)	81.33	84.83
RENTAL OF MOBILE TRADERS	325.32	339.31

18 Property rates tariff (Randage)

Cartegories	<u>Tariff 2024/25</u>	Tariff 2025/26
Farms Agricultural Purpose	0.0041	0.0043
Business and Commercial	0.0275	0.0287
Industrial	0.0275	0.0287
Mining Properties	0.0275	0.0287
Municipal Properties	0.0257	0.0268
Public Benefit Organisation	0.0041	0.0043
Public Service Infrastructure	0.0041	0.0042
State Trust Land	0.0205	-
PublicServices Purpose	0.0257	0.0268
Residential	0.0162	0.0169
Vacant Land	0.0257	0.0268
Place of Worship	0.0257	0.0268

19 FIRE DEPARTMENT RESCUE SERVICE

FIRE BRIGADE CHARGES (Vat excluded)	2024/2025	2025/2026	
Fire Prevention Inspection (on application)	R150.00	R150.00	
Fire Prevention Compliance Certificate (on			
application)	R140.00	R140.00	
FIRE BRIGADE CHARGES (Vat excluded)	2024/2025	2025/2026	
Within the Council Jurisdiction			
Major Appliance 1 hour	R1 780.00	R1 780.00	
Medium Appliance 1 hour	R1 250.00	R1 250.00	
Auxiliary Appliance 1 hour	R980.00	R980.00	
Service Vehicle 1 hour	R465.00	R465.00	

Rescue involving public safety of humanitarian nature	No charge	No charge
Specialized extinguishing materials & water charges	Cost + 35%	Cost + 35%
	Normal	Normal
Vegetation Fires	tariffs	tariffs
Fire involving informal 1 domestic structure &		
structures of indigenous persons	R230.00	R230.00
Water deliveries	R1 450.00	R1 450.00
PER KM	R6.00	R6.00
	Water	Water
	charges	charges
Hire of Fire Engine: Father Christmas	R170.00	R170.00
Street Parades	R800.00	R800.00
Outside the Council jurisdiction	2024/2025	2025/2026
Rescue involving public safety of humanitarian nature	R1 200.00	R1 200.00
Major Appliance per hour	R1 720.00	R1 720.00
Medium appliance per hour	R1 260.00	R1 260.00
Auxiliary appliance per hour *	R980.00	R980.00
Service vehicle per hour	R470.00	R470.00
Rescues	R960.00	R960.00
* plus R38.32 per crew member plus R5.75 per km		
	Cost of	Cost of
	materials	materials
	and	and
Training courses to commerce and industry	printing	printing
	used + 35%	used + 35%
Special service calls	Normal	Normal
Humanitarian services	No charge	No charge
Fire involving informal1 domestic structures & structures of indigenous persons (uninsured buildings, etc.)	Normal tariff	Normal tariff

Dealers in Flammable Liquids	2024/2025	2025/2026
Dealer storing flammable liquids with a flash	R215.00	R224.25
Point below 40C in quantities less than 40 litres and flammable liquids with a		

แลงท คุบแน สมบิง	R215.00	R224.25
plus per store		R224.25
Flammable liquid stores	R215.00	R224.25
plus per store	R215.00	R224.25
Flammable liquid storage tanks (above / below ground)		R224.25
plus per tank	R215.00	R224.25
Spray rooms and spray booths	R215.00	R224.25
plus per room or booth	R215.00	R224.25
Mixing and decanting rooms	R215.00	R224.25
Plus per room	R215.00	R224.25
Liquid petroleum gas license fee	R215.00	R224.25
plus per cylinder for 9kg	R115.00	R119.95
plus per cylinder bigger than 9 kg	R130.00	R135.59
Bulk tanks	R205.00	R213.82
plus per tank	R310.00	R323.33
Storage	R215.00	R224.25
plus per storage	R310.00	R323.33
Filling	R215.00	R224.25
plus per filling	R310.00	R323.33
Flammable storage plans submitted per set	R410.00	R427.63
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	2024/2025	2025/2026
Temporary	R125.00	R130.38
Permanent	R310.00	R323.33

20	GIS Maps	
	Building Plans	
		Proposed Tariff
	A4	R10.00
	A3	R25.00
	A1	R50.00
	A0	R85.00

		Proposed Tariff
A4	2024/25	R77.88
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	R50.00	R52.15
Media - Line Map		
Paper	R25.00	R26.08
A3		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	R70.00	R73.01
Media - Line Map		
Paper	R35.00	R36.51
A2		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	R95.00	R99.09
Media - Line Map		
Paper	R50.00	R52.15
A1		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	R120.00	R125.16
Media - Line Map		
Paper	R65.00	R67.80
A0		
Media - Full Colour		
Paper	R170.00	R177.31

Media - Line Map		
Paper	R90.00	R93.87